

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

959 FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.7327 OF 2019

LAXMI UDHAV LATPATE AND ORS

VERSUS

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS DIVISIONAL
MANAGER, UARANGABAD**

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Kale Mahesh P.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 21st JUNE 2019

ORDER :

1. By consent, the matter be kept before Lok Adalat on 13.07.2019.

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

Shubham/