

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**934 FIRST APPEAL NO.1178 OF 2021
WITH CA/3570/2019 IN FA/1178/2021**

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS DIVISIONAL
MANAGER, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
LAXMI UDHAV LATPATE AND ORS.**

Mr.S.G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr.M.P. Kale, Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.
DATED : 03.02.2022**

PC :-

01. Heard.
02. Call for record and proceedings.
03. Stand over to 24.02.2022.

[VINAY JOSHI,J.]