

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

958 FIRST APPEAL NO.1178 OF 2021  
WITH CA/3570/2019 IN FA/1178/2021

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS DIVISIONAL  
MANAGER, AURANGABAD  
VERSUS  
LAXMI UDHAV LATPATE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Chapalgaonkar S.G.  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 : Mr. Kale M.P.  
(VP in Withdrawal Appln)  
Advocate for Respondent No. 6 : Mr. Shinde Bhagwat A.  
(VP in Delay Appln)

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATE : 30.08.2022**

**PER COURT :**

The learned counsel for the original claimants undertakes to  
file vakalatnama. As such, stand over to 27.09.2022.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**

.....

shp/-