

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**959 FIRST APPEAL NO.1178 OF 2021  
WITH CA/3570/2019 IN FA/1178/2021**

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THROUGH ITS  
DIVISIONAL MANAGER, AURANGABAD  
VERSUS  
LAXMI UDHAV LATPATE AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. A.R. Muley, Advocate holding for Mr. M.P. Kale, Advocate  
for respondent Nos.1 to 5.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATED : 27.09.2022.**

**ORDER:-**

. At the request of learned Counsel for the  
respondents – claimants, stand over to 22.11.2022.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**