

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2021 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3570 OF 2019**

United India Insurance Company
Ltd.

Appellant

Versus

Laxmi wd/o Udhav Latpate & others

Respondents

Mr. S. G. Chapalgaonkar, advocate for the Appellant

Mr. M. P. Kale, advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. B. A. Shinde, advocate for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 22nd November, 2022.

PC :

At the request of learned Counsel for the
appellants, stand over to 07.02.2023.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb