

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

948 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2021

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS DIVISIONAL
MANAGER, AURANGABAD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
LAXMI UDHAV LATPATE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. S.R. Bodade
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 : Mr. Mahesh P. Kale
Advocate for Respondent No.6 : Mr. Bhagwat A. Shinde

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 15.02.2023

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. Admit.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

.....

shp/-