



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2021

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS DIVISIONAL MANAGER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

LAXMI UDHAV LATPATE AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shrikrishna R. Bodade

Advocate for Respondent nos.1 to 5 : Mr. M. P. Kale

Advocate for Respondent no.6 : Mr.Bhagwat A. Shinde

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : October 16, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. In view of submission of learned counsel for appellant, print is dispensed with.
2. Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to file written notes of arguments.
3. Stand over 18-11-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)